
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 605
by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, after "(F)(1)" and before "165(A)" insert "and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, delete "and 167(C),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 1, line 10, after "184.5," and before "and to" delete "184.6, 184.7, and 184.8," and
7 insert "and 184.6,"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 2, line 3, after "Board;" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 4 through 6 in
10 their entirety, and insert "to transfer all powers, duties,"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 7, at the end of line 9, delete the period "." and add "and the"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 7, at the beginning of line 10, delete "(2) The"15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 7, between lines 13 and 14 insert the following:

17 "(2) The Louisiana Legislature appropriates money for the purpose of
18 administering the statewide system of providing capital public defender services to
19 all judicial districts in the state pursuant to the provisions of the Act that originated
20 as House Bill No. 605 of the 2015 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature."21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 8, line 7, after "(F)(1)," and before "165(A)" insert "and"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 8, line 8, after "(E)" and before "are" delete the comma "," and delete "and 167(C)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 1026 On page 8, line 9, after "R.S. 15:184.1" and before "hereby" delete the comma "," and delete
27 "184.7, and 184.8" and insert "is"28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 19, delete lines 23 through 27 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 20, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 20, delete lines 10 through 29

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 21, delete lines 1 through 17 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 21, at the end of line 25, add "Such rules shall become effective upon appropriation
9 of the funds for the purposes of this Act."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 22, at the end of line 17, delete the period "." and add "and the"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 17

13 On page 22, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(2) The"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 18

15 On page 22, after line 22, add the following:

16 "(2) The Louisiana Legislature appropriates money for the purpose of
17 administering the statewide system of providing capital public defender services to
18 all judicial districts in the state pursuant to the provisions of this Act."